
V&i Water Corngmy (%meinafter 'Yair' or the "Company"), hereby files its kxceptions 

tRe Wenring Officer's ~ ~ c o ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ $ ~  Order, datr;d March 29,2000 pursiuant to &IC R14-3- 

(I31 nrni 1 ~ s ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  requests the Commission amend the Recommended Order as proposed 

bent B heteto. There are two main Exceptions to the Recommended Order; Revenue 

s md the CAP Nook-Up Fte. Condiriam. 

Iksveau pt Rkqtlire I~,ae&B 

The Recomme&ed Order purpor*rs to authorize the Water infrastructure Facililies 

9 of Arizona (WIFA) loan as requested by the Company, modified to fund $175.000 uf 

The Company accepts that lieuel of prqnsed improvements with "extension" funds. 

".. I I ..,.a cing. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t e ~ y .  the Recommended Order will nut permit the closing ot the ~s.w,vvu, 

FA Eoun in its present form. 



'fhe Rrccmtmendeci Order acknowledges that the Company needs a Debt Service 

CaveMge Ratio ["DSC") of 1 - 2 1  to meet the WJFA requirements for closing the ban. The 

~ ~ l ~ ~ ~ d ~  Order further acknowledges the fact that ail parties agree t h t  the construction of 

&e faciiities are txeded. The Commission Staff' computes DSC without recognizing cash flow 

r e ~ ~ ~ e n t s  for tine Extension Agreement refunds or Meter Deposit refunds. The Lender, 

WFA, oornputes the caverage including the cash requirements of those refund obligations. Mr. 

Greg Swartx. IXrrzctor of WIFA, testified that the Line Extension Agreement and Meter Deposit 

should be deducted from revenues. From these net revenues, all cash operating expenses 

!me then deducted to derive the amount available for debt service. As revenues increase the 
I 

tints paid OR Line Extension Agreements {Advances in Aid of Construction) also increase. 

repayments will increase. This is shown on Schedule D-l in Attachment A. The 

amended IOrder attempted to reconcile the difference between the methodologies of 

mputing rhe DSC by utilizing the Staff method, but adjusted upward to a 1.4 DSC'. 

ately, that adjustment contains an error a d  does not provide sufficient revenues to meet 

WFA requirements. 

Pittached hereto its Attachment A, Schedule D-1 is a comparison that demonstrates the 

1. The first Columi t summarizes the Recommended Order progosa j .  showing $497, I 96 in 

o r k d  revenues (Sehctlufe C-I. column a. tine 11). The Debt Service f 'overage on line 16 of 

k D-I excludes the Line Extension Agreenienrs refunds and Meter Deposit rcfunds as set 

011; lines 3 m d  4. This produces a DSC of 32. or 82% of the Company's cash requirements 

at &e financing Ieveis con&ined in the R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e d  Orcfet. Obviously. this will not permit the 

pan" to obtain the WIFA loan. The second CQ~UXIUI on Attachment A. Schedule D-I 

computrts the revenue requirement using the ~ ~ i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n  t .2 DSC required ta obtain the Wf FA 



! 
I 

? - 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

I(. 

4 

10 

11 

12 

13 

E4 

15 

16 

I7 

1-8 

I9 

2c 

21 

22 

3 

un. l h s  requires LUI additional $d2.365 as set forth on line 10. Thcsc xijustmmtu r c d t  in a 

5.16370 rt'lenuc rrquircnrenr (Schedule C-1. column 6. line 1 1 ). 

Schedule c'-1 also pr~poses two revisions to the Recomnwndcd Order. I.ine 8 reinstates 

IC CAP Recharge Expense as Revenue. and reduces expenses in like amount. rhc 

kttcommendc.d Ordsr rcctassilied the Companj's ('AI' Recharge Elxpense to rt'\t.nuc. I h i s  is a 

legathe expense and iepnsents funds the Company wit1 receive from the farming operation that 

vi11 actuallv recharge the CAP tvatcr. However. with that reclassification of the CAP Kccharye 

3xpensc to reLenue. total cspews sere not adjusted. Consequently cupenses are un Icrdated b! 

he $3.910 negative CAP Expense amount. 

I.ine 9 of Schedule C-1. represents the $12.885 for Property Tax increases that will result 

horn thc additional nuthorizcd revenue and plant balances. This is computed pursuant to tflc 

kizona 5eprtmcnt of Revenue formula as utilized by this Commission in numerous other rats' 

proceedings. 

The Recommended Order correctly states that the Company modifted its application to 

include a stepped increa4: to be implemented at thc completion of the construction projects. The 

Company feels strongl? that this proilosal is in the public interest. Crtilixing the additional 

Funding as authorized in the Recommended Order, the Company ci!i construct the entire 

$819.000 project using I e $643.000 in WlFA funds. and $175.000 a! authorized extension 

advances. Construction can be completed by approximately June 30.2001. At the conipietion of 

construction. the Company would request the Commission to recognize in its Step I1 rates. the 

costs associated with these projects. that is. a return on the $644.000 U'IF.4 investment. pius the 

depreciation and propeq taxes on the $8 19,OOO in plant additions. 



(4 
Recommended 

Order 

$497,195 
0.82 

$52,674 
$1 34,7 16 
39.10% 
44.88% 
$53.87 

2 1.95% 

m 
Illtendeb 

Order 
(Step 1) 

$546,376 
1.20 

$35,039 
$I 34,716 

63.12% 

$58.55 
34.8% 

58.97% 

We zecognize that &e Intended Reconmiended Order revenue levels during Step 1 result 

I- 











V r i l  Water Compuvy 
yes: Year Ended December 3 1. 1998 

SurnrnaQ of O~gmal Cost 
Rate Base Elements 

ttcsptions to Proposed Rate Order 

LtW 

2 
3 LPSS 4cc~rnurated Depreciation 
0 

5 &et .i?ihty Plant 'R Servlca 
6 
7 Less. 
8 Cdstoner Acvances for 
9 i%nstruction 
!O Mmer Deposits 
11 Contrtlsuttofls in Atd of 
iL' Constructton Net sf Amortization 
13 A&$JtlOna! Advances $9 Aid of Construction 
14 
15 Add 
16 PrapatO Water Rigbts 
17 Allowance for Working Captat 
28 
19 Tots: Rate E ase 
20 
21 ACC: P m p o ~  Order Operating lncome 
22 
23 Rate of Return 
24 (bne 21 dlvtdhd by tine 19) 
25 

Schedule B I 

Original step stec 
COS? Rate Rate 
Rate Plant ~ncrease 
0- A m  

$2,160,430 83 9.000 12.979.43C 

500,987 

$1.659.443 

1,341,985 
37,895 

183.005 

ATTACHMENT A 

39.1 Os& 

I .30: ,985 
37,895 

38.158 

$778,7 16 

$64. I89 

8.24% 

- - 



3,%52 
874 

L 



and 









Val Warn Camprny 
Changes in Reprewntatiw Rate Schwules 

Test Year Ended December 31. 1998 

$12.66 
t21.00 
$40.50 
$89.20 

s147.70 
m . 2 0  
$478.20 
$966.70 

$6.91 

54 32 

%P 
Ems 
(a) (bl 

$14 05 
$21.08 
$35 13 
$70 2s 

11124c 
$22480 
$351 !5 
$702 jo 
(GI 

S6.91 

0 
c 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$4 960 

cost 





Company Proposed Amendments 
Page 7, strike line 27 through page 8 line 13 and insert the following: 

- W e  bekve the plant to be handed with the WIFA proceeds and Advances is necessary 
the Coayuany's senrice to its customers. Therefore, we will permit the inclusion of $644,000 

& base addition atxi the depreciation and property taxes on those plait additions to became 
kcthe with 9t Step 11 rate increase. subject to conformation by the Utilities Division Staff that 
lcwe kil i t ies  have been campieml. were constructed at the estimated cost. and are in service to 
Ec?ammtm. 

Fat the: Sm 1 Rate Base. we adopt the Staff position using Prepaid Water Rights for the 
~gllp: tpasa~te Stdfadvand. B d  upon our approvat of operating expenses, as recommended 
yiStarff,-&etarmaed * the correct b e l  of' Working Capital using the formula method to be 

158. As a result, we a p p e  an WRB for Step I of $134,716. For Step 11. and subject to 
E Staff emfinmation as mrd above, we approve the KRB of $778,716." 

P;ltlS.e 8. F i e  17. strikx faoarote number 3 

Page 1 1, lint: 19. after $48,327, insert the following: 

"for Step 1 purposes." 

Page 1 1, Iim IS. strike balance of line 15 and line 16 and insert the following: 

.rhe Step it <iepre~i&on, including the piant additions, shdf be $69.427." 

Page 11. tine ' S I .  strike "S3S.541" d the balance of the paragraph. and insert the 
Qks*: 

"M on tfie Ari,nna Department of Revenue method of coniputing such taxes. a 
method we have pmhusly used to establish property tax expense. We believe that 
raeshcnf is appmpria te in this case and estabiish the Step 1 Property Taxes at $33.497 and 
the Step II Property Taxes at $39.067." 



STEP I81 
$355,566 
$3,341 
$19,227 
$62.000 
$3,930 
$53, f. 32 
$3.930 
S9.8,458 
032,fjf -'t wv 
($43,971)) 
($3,790 j 

$69.427 
- $ 3 B  
$89.550 

$6,872 
$56,509 
S;lf,3Bfl? 
$74,683 

-- t .2Q -- 




